
1f9e5142-8b59-4cf7-b741-4f9b24742074 
00942 - 1 

C:\Granicus\Legistar5\L5\Temp\1f9e5142-8b59-4cf7-b741-4f9b24742074.docx Rev. 05/01 

SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form 
No. 1 

                           
 
DATE OF ISSUANCE: 02/16/2021               EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/16/2021 
                           
 
OWNER:     Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR    W&J Construction Corp.  
Project:     INDIAN RIVER COUNTY COURTHOUSE RENOVATIONS PROJECT 
OWNER's Project No.  IRC-1728  OWNER’S Bid No. 2019039 
                           
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 
 
Reason for Change Order: 

The project is complete.  This change order is intended to make final adjustments to bid line items 
and contract times in order to finalize the contract amount and release retainage to the Contractor. 

 
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) 

Description of Itemized Changes 
 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:   CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES  
Description Amount  Description Time 
Original Contract Price $1,750,416.00   Original Contract Time: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days) 
270 
300 

Net decrease of this Change Order: $233,167.65   Net increase (decrease) this Change 
Order: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days) 
72  
72 

Contract Price with all approved 
Change Orders: 

$1,517,248.35   Contract Time with all approved 
Change Orders: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days) 
342  
372  

 
ACCEPTED:  RECOMMENDED:  APPROVED: 
By: Dan Herman 
      Project Manager, W&J Construction Corp. 

 By Kirstin Leiendecker, P.E. 
       Roadway Production Manager 

 By: Richard B. Szpyrka, P.E. 
        Public Works Director 

     

CONTRACTOR (Signature)  ENGINEER (Signature)  OWNER (Signature) 
     

 


	SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form

